SPECIAL SESSION COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Monday, November 24, 2008 9:00 a.m.

Members of the Court Present:

Charles Watson	County Judge
Keith Clark	Commissioner Pct. #1
Jimmy McDaniel	Commissioner Pct. #2
Doyle Dickerson	Commissioner Pct. #3
Fayne Warner	Commissioner Pct. #4
Janice McDaniel	County Clerk

Judge Watson called the meeting to order.

Agenda item #1-Public Hearing - "Pine Hollow Lane"

Shirley Machac and Jeff Portwood have completed public participation forms.

Commissioner Dickerson said this road forks off of Bell road and is about \$/10 of a mile long.

After discussion, Jeff Portwood and Shirley Machac are going to meet privately to see if they might work out a solution without County involvement.

Judge Watson closed the public hearing at 9:10 a.m.

CHARLES WATSON KEITH CLARK JIMMY MCDANIEL DOYLE DICKERSON **FAYNE WARNER**

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK

fanice McDaniel Janice McDaniel

VOL WW PG 794

A public hearing will be held in the Commissioners' Courtroom concerning accepting "Pine Hollow Lane" as a public road with County maintenance. The hearing is scheduled for Monday, November 24, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. All interested parties wishing to speak may complete a public participation form before 9:00 a.m., November 24, 2008 and give it to the County Clerk.

Janice McDaniel Sabine County Clerk

VOL WW PG 795

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FORM FOR SABINE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Instructions: Fill out all appropriate blanks. Please print or write legibly. Present to the County Clerk prior to the time that the Agenda Item (or Items) you wish to address are discussed. If you are handing out any material or documents to the Court, please make sure you have one extra for the Clerk to ensure that one is put into the record.

Name:	Jeff Par	twood
Address:	700 N. T	Emple Arive, Suite A
Telephone:	936-829-6292	
Place of Employment:		Forestor Real Estate Group
Employment T	elephone:	SAMe-AS-above

Do you represent any particular group or organization? Yes V No

If you represent a group or organization, please state the name, address and telephone number of such group or organization.

SAME-AS-above

Which agenda Item (or Items) do you wish to address? "Piney Hollow Lane" In general, are you for or against such Agenda Item (or Items)? For Against Dundecided

Augo Fortune

NOTE: This Public Participation Form must be presented to the County Clerk prior to the time the agenda item(s) are discussed.

Please state your name and who/what you represent clearly for the Clerk to accurately record who you are.

VOL WW PG796

Revised 10-05-05

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FORM FOR SABINE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Instructions: Fill out all appropriate blanks. Please print or write legibly. Present to the *County Clerk* prior to the time that the Agenda Item (or Items) you wish to address are discussed. If you are handing out any material or documents to the Court, please make sure you have one extra for the Clerk to ensure that one is put into the record.

Name: <u>5</u>	hirley Machac	
Address: 8	31 Marshall Ivy Rd.	
Telephone:	31 Marshall IN Rd. ntinston, TX 75949 136) 422-5211	
Place of Employment: Home maker		
Employment Telephone:		

Do you represent any particular group or organization? Yes No X * Land/home owner on unnamed road with no County maintenance

If you represent a group or organization, please state the name, address and telephone number of such group or organization.

Which agenda Item (or Items) do you wish to address? Namins of split in OLD Bell PLACE Road to Piney Hollow Lane In general, are you for or against such Agenda Item (or Items)? For X Against

Shully Machael Signature

NOTE: This Public Participation Form must be presented to the County Clerk prior to the time the agenda item(s) are discussed.

<u>Please state your name and who/what you represent clearly for the Clerk to accurately record who you are.</u>

VOL WW PG 797

PUBLIC NOTICE

A public hearing is scheduled to be held in the Commissioners' Courtroom on the second floor of the Sabine County Courthouse concerning "Evie Lane" as a public road. The hearing is scheduled for Monday, January 12, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. All interested parties wishing to speak are requested to complete a public participation form and present it to the County Clerk before 8:30 a.m., January 12, 2009.

Janice McDaniel Sabine County Clerk



VOL WW PG 798